< -
=
=

= |

//

Bonanza 4 EE?[(LLYFOREX 1 %

make money. not mistakes.

DATE: 04-06-2018

KEY HEADLINES

» The dollar surged after the jobs report came in higher than expected while
the euro was lower.
» MSCI Inc.’s inclusion of Chinese-listed stocks, known as A shares, in its

global indexes is an important symbolic step, but one that will have limited
initial impact, according to analysts and market participants.

» Germany's jobless numbers dropped more than expected in May, pushing
down the unemployment rate to a record low, data showed on Wednesday,
reflecting the robustness of a labor market that has become a key driver of a
consumer-led upswing.

> Growth in the Canadian manufacturing sector accelerated in May to its
fastest pace in more than seven years as new orders and inventories
climbed, data showed on Friday.

Currency pair

Currencies | 01/06/2018 | 25/05/2018 | Change(%)
USDINR 67.25 67.76 -0.75
EURINR 78.84 79.32 -0.60
GBPINR 89.71 90.40 -0.76
JPYINR 61.68 61.93 -0.40

Research@bonanzaonline.com Bonanza Research

Team 1




USDINR

1-USDINR.18.06 Jun - 01/06/18

EMA(CloseLine:50)

6 “ N
LAl S

1iC
80L
60 L
40 L
20L

bl
67.3682
g73a2
5
4

0
0
0

100
87.2178

Technical Outlook—

» On the weekly chart a bearish candle has formed
> Weekly RSI (14) has entered in bearish crossover and is seen coming out of
overbought zone.

The near term trend looks weak, going forwards on the lower end price may move towards 65.

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
67.25 66 65 68 69
Research@bonanzaonline.com Bonanza Research

Team 2




EURINR

1-EURINR.18.06 Jun - 01/06/18
EMA(CloseLine:50)

Technical Outlook—

> Price slipped and closed below previous week’s closing.
> Weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover and falling.

The short term trend looks downwards; on the lower end the pair may move down towards 78
and lower.

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
78.84 77.50 76 80 81.5
Research@bonanzaonline.com Bonanza Research

Team 3




GBPINR

TI'J+
l‘u,i*

4

QtyLine

\1_‘1_1M[LIJIEJ"ZL‘IImmmmIHIIIHIIIHIHII,M1||||||||H1H|||||||

Weekly

Technical Outlook—

> Price slipped and closed below previous week'’s closing.
» On the weekly chart a large red candle is formed.
> Weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover and falling.

The short term trend looks downwards; on the lower end the pair may move down towards
87.50 and lower.

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
89.71 88 87.50 91 92
Research@bonanzaonline.com Bonanza Research

Team 4




JPYINR

1-JPYINR.18.06 Jun - 01/06/18

EMA(CloseLine:50)

Technical Outlook—

» The pair has been in a sideward pattern on the weekly chart which suggests
absence of clear view on the price trend.
» However, weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover

The trend in the price is expected to remain negative during next few days. On the lower end
price may move down towards 59.50.

Support-Resistance

LTP S1 S2 R1 R2
61.68 60.50 59.50 62.80 63.80
Research@bonanzaonline.com Bonanza Research

Team 5




Most Important Event in the This Week:

Date
04/06/2018

05/06/2018
05/06/2018
05/06/2018
05/06/2018
06/06/2018
06/06/2018
07/06/2018

08/06/2018

Disclaimer:

Currency

GBP
GBP
EUR
uUsb
usD
INR
usD
JPY

GBP

Event
Construction PMI (May)

Services PMI (May)
ECB President Draghi Speaks
ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI (May)
JOLTs Job Openings (Apr)
Interest Rate Decision

Crude Oil Inventories

GDP (QoQ) (Q1)
Manufacturing Production (MoM)
(Apr)

Forecast
52.0

53.0

57.5
6.490M
6.00%
1.077M
-0.2%

-0.2%

Previous
52.5
52.8

56.8
6.550M
6.00%
-3.620M
-0.2%

-0.1%

This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or
a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also
advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the
accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions
contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may
not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any
transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the

securities mentioned herein.

Research@bonanzaonline.com

Bonanza Research

Team 6



https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/construction-pmi-44
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/services-pmi-274
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/ecb-president-draghi-speaks-565
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/ism-non-manufacturing-pmi-176
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/jolts-job-openings-1057
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/indian-interest-rate-decision-597
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/eia-crude-oil-inventories-75
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/gdp-119
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/manufacturing-production-205
https://www.investing.com/economic-calendar/manufacturing-production-205

