

DATE: 04-06-2018

KEY HEADLINES

- The dollar surged after the jobs report came in higher than expected while the euro was lower.
- MSCI Inc.'s inclusion of Chinese-listed stocks, known as A shares, in its global indexes is an important symbolic step, but one that will have limited initial impact, according to analysts and market participants.
- Germany's jobless numbers dropped more than expected in May, pushing down the unemployment rate to a record low, data showed on Wednesday, reflecting the robustness of a labor market that has become a key driver of a consumer-led upswing.
- Growth in the Canadian manufacturing sector accelerated in May to its fastest pace in more than seven years as new orders and inventories climbed, data showed on Friday.

Currencies	01/06/2018	25/05/2018	Change(%)
USDINR	67.25	67.76	-0.75
EURINR	78.84	79.32	-0.60
GBPINR	89.71	90.40	-0.76
JPYINR	61.68	61.93	-0.40

Currency pair

Research@bonanzaonline.com

USDINR



Technical Outlook-

- > On the weekly chart a bearish candle has formed
- Weekly RSI (14) has entered in bearish crossover and is seen coming out of overbought zone.

The near term trend looks weak, going forwards on the lower end price may move towards 65.

Support-Resistance

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2	
67.25	66	65	68	69	

Research@bonanzaonline.com

EURINR



Technical Outlook-

- > Price slipped and closed below previous week's closing.
- > Weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover and falling.

The short term trend looks downwards; on the lower end the pair may move down towards 78 and lower.

Support-Resistance

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
78.84	77.50	76	80	81.5

 ${\bf Research} @ {\bf bonanzaon line.com} \\$

GBPINR



Technical Outlook-

- > Price slipped and closed below previous week's closing.
- > On the weekly chart a large red candle is formed.
- > Weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover and falling.

The short term trend looks downwards; on the lower end the pair may move down towards 87.50 and lower.

Support-Resistance

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
89.71	88	87.50	91	92

 ${\bf Research} @ {\bf bonanzaon line.com} \\$

JPYINR



Technical Outlook-

- > The pair has been in a sideward pattern on the weekly chart which suggests absence of clear view on the price trend.
- > However, weekly RSI (14) is in a bearish crossover

The trend in the price is expected to remain negative during next few days. On the lower end price may move down towards 59.50.

Support-Resistance

LTP	S1	S2	R1	R2
61.68	60.50	59.50	62.80	63.80

 ${\bf Research} @ {\bf bonanzaon line.com} \\$

Most Important	Event in	the This	Week:
-----------------------	-----------------	----------	-------

Date	Currency	Event	Forecast	Previous
04/06/2018	GBP	Construction PMI (May)	52.0	52.5
05/06/2018	GBP	Services PMI (May)	53.0	52.8
05/06/2018	EUR	ECB President Draghi Speaks		
05/06/2018	USD	ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI (May)	57.5	56.8
05/06/2018	USD	JOLTs Job Openings (Apr)	6.490M	6.550M
06/06/2018	INR	Interest Rate Decision	6.00%	6.00%
06/06/2018	USD	Crude Oil Inventories	1.077M	-3.620M
07/06/2018	JPY	GDP (QoQ) (Q1)	-0.2%	-0.2%
08/06/2018	GBP	Manufacturing Production (MoM) (Apr)	-0.2%	-0.1%

RESEARCH BONANZA

FOREIGN CURRENCY SEGMENT

Disclaimer:

Disclaimer: This report, which contains information based on research carried by or on behalf of Bonanza Portfolio Limited, is neither advice nor any offer to sell or a solicitation to buy any securities, it contains information for the intended recipient only and no other person. Further the intended recipient is also advised to exercise restraint in placing any dependence on this report, as the sender, Bonanza Portfolio Limited, neither claims nor guarantees the accuracy of any information neither contained herein nor assumes any responsibility in relation to losses arising from the errors of fact, opinions contained herein or the dependence placed on the same. The information herein may change any time due to the volatile market conditions, and may not be accurate, complete or exhaustive, the recipient therefore is advised to use his own discretion and judgment, while entering into any transactions, whatsoever. Further, Banana, its directors employees and associates may or may not have trading or investment positions in the securities mentioned herein.

Research@bonanzaonline.com